FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RE	04 07 0000	Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	04-07-2003 ——		
TM05/REV03			
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	-	monto or convitto reaf	
	102410959 ned original docu		
Mattress Discounters Corporation	2 unit 2 2 2. Name and address of receiving party	/(les):	
FINANCE SEI	Name: <u>Mattress Discounters Corpo</u>	ration East	
04/04/03	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 9822 Fallard Court		
☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partn☒ Corporation-StateDelaware	City: <u>Upper Marlboro</u> Stat	te: MD ZIP: 20772	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Na			
☐ Other			
Execution Date: March 14, 2003	designation is (Designations must be a separate document)	□ Yes □ N from	
*************************************	Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration	No (s)	
See attached	See attached	110.(0)	
list	list		
Additional n	numbers 🛮 Yes 🗆 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	registrations involved:	
Name: Mary Dalton Baril, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$1,865.00	
Internal Address: McGuireWoods LLP			
	⊠ Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to depo	osit account	
Chroat Address Co. F. Co. St. Co. T. Co.	8. Deposit account number:	and the second of the second o	
Street Address: 901 East Cary Street, One James Cer	ater		
	13 0427		
City: Richmond State: VA ZIP: 2.	3219-		
4	กัจกั DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
6/04/2003 GTDN11 00000081 75684125 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
FC:8521 40.00 DP FC:8522 1825.00 DP			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.	10 /2 /		
Mary Dalton Baril (May Dau 3/8 , 2003			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and			
		1 1 1 1	

REEL: 002700 FRAME: 0065

Applications

75/684,125

75/932,852

76/230,446

76/230,465

76/230,466

76/230,467

76/273,265

76/292,405

76/299,626

76/299,627

76/334,750

76/334,751

76/334,752

76/334,755

76/335,760

76/353,128

76/353,137

76/378,440

76/383,196

76/383,197

76/384,590

76/387,126

78/139,736

78/143,783

78/144,837

78/144,941

78/145,531

TRADEMARK REEL: 002700 FRAME: 0066

Registrations

- 1,321,423
- 1,382,786
- 1,395,720
- 1,423,811
- 1,661,181
- 1,676,268
- 1,754,344
- 1,912,547 1,922,739
- 2,000,477
- 2,137,091
- 2,138,649
- 2,142,389
- 2,142,390
- 2,142,391
- 2,186,727
- 2,194,233
- 2,198,992
- 2,202,064
- 2,232,593
- 2,239,338
- 2,243,289
- 2,243,290
- 2,272,673
- 2,283,630
- 2,309,922
- 2,309,965
- 2,323,023
- 2,346,562
- 2,357,452
- 2,360,672
- 2,372,715
- 2,375,972
- 2,377,336
- 2,402,834
- 2,409,506
- 2,411,420
- 2,421,875

TRADEMARK REEL: 002700 FRAME: 0067

Registrations, cont.

2,441,354

2,442,822

2,497,143

2,536,682

2,538,146

2,569,296

2,569,822

2,609,808

2,685,490

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002700 FRAME: 0068

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

<u>IRADEMARK</u>

REEL: 002700 FRAME: 0069

RECORDED: 04/04/2003